The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website:www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 128 /2020 Date :18thSept., 2020

SUB:100 YEARS OF RANGERING CELEBRATION EXTENDED TILL DEC 2020.REF:BSG NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 123 / 2020 DATED 10TH SEPT 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

In continuation to the circular cited as above, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is pleased to inform that the celebration of the 100 years of Rangering has been extended and the celebrations would be virtual. To begin with the series of celebration and to project our Ranger section, we have organized the various activities as below.

(i) Video Competition with the theme "MY DREAM – MY PLANS TO REALIZE IT"

(ii) Essay Writing Activity with the theme "MY ACHIEVEMENT – THE PATH I FOLLOWED".

Registration link for Video Competition and Essay Writing Activity is:-

https://forms.gle/k8xPQYUzaLaykx3T6

All the webinars from October to December 2020 shall be hosted by The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Karnataka State Association.

The State Associations and The District Associations are requested to further communicate the events to the members/ Rangers to avail this opportunity and participate in all the webinars as per the detailed guidelines, norms and conditions laid down in enclosure.

Please contact more information to BSG Karnataka State Association (Madhu Shree – IT Co-Ordinator for 100 years of Rangering concluding celebration) through <u>rangeringvaledictory2020@gmail.com</u>

Registration link is open from 18th Sept 2020 and closes on 30th Sept 2020 before 5 PM.

Registrations are invited for the above event / activities, come and be a part of the celebration.

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding,

2020 (Surekha Shrivastava

Dy. Director of Guides (P)

Encl.: Guidelines

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi – 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further follow-up.

DDG(P)/YP/18.09.2020